PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Gagnon	11/16/2007
Chun-Yun Jian	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	5945 Airport Road, Suite 360	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1R9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: DallasPatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 750

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18683ROUS05C (4135-01802)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney B. Carroll

Total Attachments: 2

source=ParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026179 FRAME: 0510

501511314

13007708

CH \$40.00

Parent Assignment for 11/985,812 filed November 16, 2007 for use in Continuation Application, U.S. Application No. 13/007,708 filed on January 17, 2011.

> FILE NO. NRT.0182US (18683ROUS03U) United States

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec -Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

FILTER HAVING IMPEDANCE MATCHING CIRCUITS

as described in an application for letters		
as all rights and privileges including procorresponding applications in other divisions, renewals, substitutes or reiss and all letters patent that may be grante	iority rights arising t countries, all con nes thercof, and all t	from the aforesaid application and tinuations, continuations-in-part he rights and privileges under any
I (We) undertake without charges to documents, take all oaths and do all reastlegal representatives to procure and mai for said invention in any and all count assigns and legal representatives.	sonable acts to enable intain patent or any of	e Nortel, its successors assigns and ther intellectual property protection
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby author office address is 1616 South Voss Ros clerical errors in this Assignment or to necessary or desirable to make this Assignment Office.	id, Suite 750, Houst insert any further ic	on, Texas 77057-2631, to correct lentification or other information

Š

NRT.0182US (18683ROUS03U)

ERIC GAGNON Date

23 Ferguson Road
Chelsea, Quebec J9B 1X8
Canada

Witness Signature

SOMSACK SYCHALEUN Witness Name (Print)

CHUN-YUN JIAN 189 Bridlewood Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2M 2M4 Canada //av. /6, 254 Date

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

NRT.0182US (18683ROUS03U)